

No. _____

In The
**Supreme Court of the
United States**

PAUL BECKMANN,

Petitioner

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to
The United States Court of Appeals
For the Eighth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

DANIEL A. JUENGEL
FRANK, JUENGEL & RADEFELD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
7710 Carondelet, Ste. 350
St. Louis, MO 63105
314-725-7777
djuengel@fjrdefense.com
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented.....i
Parties to the Proceedings.....ii
Table of Contents.....iii
Table of Authorities.....v
Opinions Below.....1
Jurisdictional Statement.....1
Constitutional Provisions.....2
Statement of the Case.....3
Reasons for Granting the Writ.....8
 I. Under the Fourth Amendment, is a search of external devices or data storage media, connected either by wires or through intangible cloud technology, reasonable when police are given consent to search only a computer with no specific consent to search other devices or media.....8
 II. Whether the Fourth Amendment and Fifth Amendment of the Constitution actually protects individuals when, in execution of a warrant, the government intentionally and deliberately disregards the Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure and what conduct constitutes such an intentional and deliberate disregard of the Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure that requires suppression of the evidence obtained.....13
Conclusion.....17

Appendix

United States v. Paul Beckmann,
786 F.3d 672 (2015).....1a
Judgment of the Eighth Circuit
Court of Appeals.....23a
District Court Judgment.....25a
District Court Order.....41a
Magistrate Judge’s Order and
Recommendation.....54a
District Court Indictment.....116a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Md. v. Garrison</i> , 480 U.S. 79 (1987).....	9
<i>Medina v. California</i> , 505 U.S. 437 (1992).....	16
<i>Riley v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014)	8, 9, 12
<i>United States v. Herndon</i> , 501 F.3d 683 (6 th Cir. 2007).....	10
<i>United States v. Martin</i> , 806 F.2d 204 (8 th Cir. 1986).....	9
<i>United States v. Riesselman</i> , 646 F.3d 1072 (8 th Cir. 2011).....	15
<i>United States v. Schoenheit</i> , 856 F.2d 74 (8 th Cir. 1998).....	14
<i>United States v. Tillman</i> , 963 F.2d 134 (6 th Cir. 1992).....	9

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend IV.....	9, 10
U.S. Const. amend V.....	16

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

Fed. R. Crim. P. 41.....	9, 14
